

| ITEM NO.26

Court No.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6652/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2006 in GA No.1700/1981
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF UP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOCHAN AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 25/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shail Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Seen the Office Report on default dated 22nd January,
2010.

If no steps are taken in terms of the order passed by
the Registrar on 18th December, 2009, within four weeks from
date, the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master